Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A	1		
		Name	Execution Date	
Russell A. Potterfield			11/02/2007	
Robert J. Zara			11/02/2007	
Jim Gianiadis			11/02/2007	
Mark Wasson			11/02/2007	
Adam Birk			11/02/2007	
Dennis Cauley			11/02/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	4			
Name: Bat	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address: 588	5885 W. Van Horn Tavern Rd.			
City: Col	Columbia			
State/Country: MIS	MISSOURI			
Postal Code: 652	65203			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numbe	r	
Application Number:	118	343641		
		220		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be se	(206)359-70 ent via US Mai		ıl.	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: MNavarro@perkinscoie.com				
Correspondent Name: Susan D. Betcher				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247				
Address Line 2:		SHINGTON 98109		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:				
		430108025US1		
Address Line 4:		430108025US1 Susan D. Betcher	PATENT	

Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Russell A. Potterfield; Robert J. Zara; Jim Gianladis; Mark Wasson; Adam Birk; and Dennis Cauley (the "Assignors"), residing at 2806 Post Oak Drive, Columbia, Missouri 65203; 4525 N. Booth Lane, Rocheport, Missouri 65279; 5885 W. Van Horn Tavern Rd., Columbia, Missouri 65203; ; 5415 Walnut Acres Road, Lohman, Missouri 65053; and 705 Carla Drive, Boonville, Missouri 65233, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ADJUSTABLE SHOOTING RESTS AND SHOOTING REST ASSEMBLIES (the "Application"), already filed on August 22, 2007 as U.S. Application No. 11/843,641.

Battenfeid Technologies, Inc., having its principal place of business at 5885 W. Van Horn Tavern Rd., Columbia, Missouri 65203 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

430108025US1

43010-8025,US01/L, \$CAL, 130AZ354.1

PATENT REEL: 020067 FRAME: 0431

1

:

.

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

43010-8028.US01/LEGAL13692354.1

430108025US1

.

.

July -	
Russell A. Potterfield	
Date: 11207	
United States of America) State of <u>MO</u>) ss.: County of <u>POONE</u>)	
On this <u>2</u> day of <u>Northern</u> , <u>2001</u> , before personally came <u>Russell A. Potterfield</u> , to me known to be the described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	individual
of the same.	
LEAH M BEAL Notary Public - Notary Seat State of Missouri Commissione founds My Commission Explores: September 05, 2011 Commission Numper: 07237289	Stal

43010-8025.U801/LEGAL13862364.1

.

;

Robert J. Zara
Date: NOV 2 2007
United States of America) State of
On this <u>Z</u> day of <u>NONCM ber</u> , <u>ZOOT</u> , before me personally came <u>Robert J. Zara</u> , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.
State of Missouri Commissioned for Boone County My Commission Expires: September 05, 2011 Commission Number: 07237289

43010-8073.US01/LFGAL338821/4,1

Jim Gianladis
Date: 11(2/07
United States of America) State of) ss.: County of)
On this <u>Z</u> day of <u>NRMber</u> , <u>ZOT</u> , before me personally came <u>Jim Gianladis</u> , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
LEAH M EEAL Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commission Expires: September 05, 2011 Commission Number: 07237289

.

43010-M026.US01/LEGAL13082304.1

Mark Wasson 2007 シ Date: United States of America) State of Λ_{\bigcirc} **SS.**: 0 County of ŶΪſŶ before me day of N ററ് On this to me known to be the individual Mark Wasson personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. LEAH M BEAL Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Boone County My Commission Expires: September 05, 2011 Commission Numt er: 07237289 *f*ublic lotai

43010-8025.U8014.CGAL13092334.1

du' Adam Birk 200 L Date: United States of America MO) ss.: State of TODA County of MM , before me V21 day of On this , to me known to be the individual Adam Birk personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. LEAH M BEAL Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissione: for Boone County My Commission Explas: September 05, 2011 Commission Number: 07237289 Notary ublic

43010-ADELLINDV, ERAL 19882354.1

•

		A mm Caulan Derinis Cauler
Date:	Nov 2,20057	
United S State of County ()) ss.:)
On this persona describe	day of	<u>DALM bc</u> , <u>2007</u> , before me <u>Cauley</u> , to me known to be the individual foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the sa	ame.	
	LEAH M BEAL Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Nassouri Commissioned fo Boone County My Commission Expires September 05, 2011 Commission Number: 07/237289	Notaty Public

49010-8025.U801/LEGAL 13892384.1

RECORDED: 11/05/2007